UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

UNIFIED PATENTS INC., Petitioner

v.

INTELLECTUAL VENTURES II LLC
Patent Owner

Case IPR2016-01404 Patent 6,968,459

NOTICE OF JOINT STIPULATION TO MODIFY DUE DATES 1-3

Mail Stop "Patent Board"
Patent Trial and Appeal Board
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



Patent Owner Intellectual Ventures II LLC and Petitioner Unified Patents

Inc. hereby jointly file this stipulation to further modify DUE DATES 1–3 as set in
the Board's Scheduling Order (Paper No. 10) and previously modified by the

Notice of Stipulation to Move Due Dates 1–3 (Paper No. 16). DUE DATE 3 is no
longer applicable. The following chart shows the new due dates to which the
parties stipulate:

Paper 16 Previously Stipulated Date	Stipulated New Due Date
DUE DATE 1: May 12, 2017	DUE DATE 1: May 16, 2017
DUE DATE 2: August 18, 2017	DUE DATE 2: August 22, 2017
DUE DATE 3: August 21, 2017	DUE DATE 3: N/A

All other DUE DATES in the Board's Scheduling Order remain the same.

Date: May 10, 2017 Jointly Submitted,

/Lori A. Gordon/

Lori A. Gordon (Registration No. 50,633) STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C. Attorney for Patent Owner

/James D. Stein/

James D. Stein (Registration No. 63,782) FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER LLP Attorney for Petitioner



CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a true and correct copy of the foregoing **NOTICE OF STIPULATION TO MODIFY DUE DATES 1–3** was served electronically via e-mail on May 10, 2017 in its entirety on the following:

Lionel Lavenue (Lead Counsel)
James D. Stein (Back-up Counsel)
FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER LLP
Roshan Suresh Mansinghani (Back-up Counsel)
Jonathan Stroud (Back-up Counsel)
UNIFIED PATENTS INC.
IV459-IPR@finnegan.com
lionel.lavenue@finnegan.com
james.stein@finnegan.com
roshan@unifiedpatents.com
jonathan@unifiedpatents.com

STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C.

/Lori A. Gordon/

Lori A. Gordon (Registration No. 50,633) Attorney for Patent Owner

Date: May 10, 2017 1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005 (202) 371-2600

5294351_1.docx

